Illinois law.
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Section 432.60  Change of Officers or Directors 

Within 15 days after election, appointment or resignation of an officer or director of a licensed totalizator system, the totalizator system licensee shall notify the Board in writing of the identity of each new or resigned officer or director and shall file a disclosure statement for each person. 
